

File No.PRIVATE 



Journal

(Item     ) From the Director, Department of Transportation, requesting that Milwaukee County approves the amendment to the agreement between HSS, Inc. and Milwaukee County to increase the contract amount from $1,500,000.00 to $2,300,000.00 by recommending adoption of the following:
RESOLUTION

  
WHEREAS, County Board approval is required for Milwaukee County to amend certain professional services agreements; and


WHEREAS, Milwaukee County entered into an agreement with HSS, Inc., to provide uniformed unarmed Security Officer Services (meeting of November 5, 2009, File No. 09-277); and

WHEREAS, this service consists of required security guards at vehicle access control points on the inside of the perimeter fence, and supervisory personnel to oversee the security officers on a 24/7 basis; and
WHEREAS, due to numerous capital projects, the expansion of services to the MKE Regional Business Park, and the unforseen pipeline repair project, an increase to the original contract amount is needed to pay HSS through the end of the contract period; and

WHEREAS, Airport staff recommends that Milwaukee County amend the agreement between HSS, Inc., and Milwaukee County to increase the contract amount from $1,500,000.00 to $2,300,000.00; now, therefore,


BE IT RESOLVED the Director, Department of Transportation and the County Clerk are hereby authorized to amend the agreement between HSS, Inc. and Milwaukee County to increase the contract amount from $1,500,000.00 to $2,300,000.00.
H:\Private\Clerk Typist\Aa01\TPW&T 12\07- Jul 2012\RESOLUTION -HSS Amendment updated.doc
